

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 224

Sponsor: SENATOR DUSH

Printer's No. 194

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out the bracket  
2 before "fourth"

3 Amend Bill, page 2, line 2, by striking out "] third Tuesday  
4 of March"

5 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 9 through 11, by striking out all  
6 of said lines and inserting

7 (c) Notwithstanding subsection (a), the General primary for  
8 2024 shall be held on March 19, 2024.

9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 12, by striking out "3" and  
10 inserting

11 2

12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 12, by striking out "in 60 days" and  
13 inserting

14 immediately